## **Resolution of Support**

On \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2023 at its regularly scheduled meeting, the City of Bloomfield Council voted unanimously to support the grant application to the State of lowa DOT for the State Recreational Trail Grant Program. The grant application is for the development of the Davis County Trails located in the City of Bloomfield and Davis County School Ball Park Area. The City will be responsible for the maintenance and operation of the section of trail or Share the Road Pathway in the City of Bloomfield Limits. The City Agrees to maintain the trail or share the road pathway for its intended use for a minimum of 20 (twenty) years following construction completion. This is in alignment with the 28E agreement that we participate in with the Davis County Trails Council.

The City of Bloomfield intends to provide the local matching funds for the construction of this project through a combination of: City of Bloomfield Hotel/Motel Tax Award funds, Wellmark Match Grant Funds, and Davis County Trails Council Funds.

Signature of the City of Bloomfield Mayor

Printed name of City of Bloomfield Mayor